TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003736 Frame 0202. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct address is 925 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, California 94304.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Danisco US Inc.		02/15/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Danisco US Inc.
Street Address:	925 Page Mill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77048282	ACCELLERASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McDevitt / Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60020.0215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard B. Biagi
Signature:	/Richard B. Biagi/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0647

900114288

Date:	08/21/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice of Recordation and Cover Sh	neet#page2.tif neet#page3.tif neet#page4.tif

TO: KEVIN J. MCDEVITT / NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC COMPANY: 1776 ASH STREET



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



900101256A

MARCH 11, 2008

PTAS

KEVIN J. MCDEVITT / NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC 1776 ASH STREET NORTHFIELD, IL 60093

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/11/2008 REEL/FRAME: 003736/0202

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME DOCKET NUMBER: 60020.0196

ASSIGNOR:

GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC. DOC DATE: 02/15/2007

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

DANISCO US INC. CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE 200 MERIDIAN CENTRE BOULEVARD ENTITY: CORPORATION

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14618

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77048282 FILING DATE: 11/20/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ACCELLERASE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.useto.gov

TO: KEVIN J. MCDEVITT / NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC COMPANY: 1776 ASH STREET

003736/0202 PAGE 2

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TO: KEVIN J. MCDEVITT / NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC COMPANY: 1776 ASH STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 03/11/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 900101256 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Formerly Name **Execution Date Entity Type** Genencor International, Inc. 02/15/2007 CORPORATION: DELAWARE RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Danisco US Inc. Street Address: 200 Meridian Centre Boulevard Rochester City: State/Country: NEW YORK Postal Code: 1461B CORPORATION: DELAWARE Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 **Property Type** Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77048282 **ACCELLERASE** CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (847)441-0911 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (847) 441-9100 pto@nealmcdevitt.com Email: Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McDevitt / Neal & McDevitt, LLC Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60020.0196 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin J. McDevitt Signature: /kevin j. mcdevitt/ Date: 03/11/2008

USPTO

3/11/2000 Z:27:10 PM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

TO: KEVIN J. MCDEVITT / NEAL & MCDEVITT, LLC COMPANY: 1776 ASH STREET

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genencor to Danisco Name Change#page1.tif source=Genencor to Danisco Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003839 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 08/21/2008